

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5330 of 2023

Anand Ram Sahu **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

23/11/2023	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anmol Sharma, P.L. for the State-respondent. Learned State Counsel is directed to seek instruction from the concerned respondent authority regarding what action has been taken with regard to letter dated 06.07.2020 (Annexure P/4). List this petition in the week after next as a fresh case. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	