

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 5330 of 2023**

Anand Ram Sahu **Versus** The State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| 05/12/2023 | <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel further prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 23.11.2023 passed by this Court.</p> <p>List this petition in the second week of January, 2024 as a fresh.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Abhigya.S  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |