

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.5330 of 2023

Anand Ram Sahu

Versus

The State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

08/01/2024	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anmol Sharma, P.L. for the State/respondents. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are directed to file reply on merits. Meanwhile, notice be also issued to Respondent No.4 on payment of process fee within a week. List this petition in the last week of February, 2024. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Abhigya.S	