

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5330 of 2023

Anand Ram Sahu **Versus** The State of Chhattisgarh & Others

12.03.2024	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankur Diwan and Mr. Rohishek Verma, counsel for the respondent No. 4. Learned Sr. counsel for the respondent No. 4 would submit that they have already challenge the order passed by the State Government on 18.08.2017 before this Court by filing Writ Petition (S) No. 6014 of 2017 wherein they have challenged the order of reinstatement with back wages. The present petition has been filed by the petitioner for implementation of the order passed by the authority which is already subject matter before this Court. Let the matter placed before Hon'ble Chief Justice for issuing appropriate direction for analogous hearing of both the cases as subject matters are one and the same. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge